



# **National Stock Exchange of India**

## Circular

Department: LISTING	
Download Ref No: NSE/CML/50014	<b>Date: October 20, 2021</b>
Circular Ref. No: 1181/2021	

To All Members,

Sub: Listing of equity shares of Sikko Industries Limited on Capital Market Segment (Main Board) pursuant to migration from SME Emerge platform

This has reference to our circular ref. no. NSE/CML/34658 dated April 17, 2017 regarding listing of equity shares of Sikko Industries Limited on SME EMERGE platform.

The members of the Exchange are hereby informed that the trading in equity shares of Sikko Industries Limited will be migrated from SME Platform (EMERGE) and admitted to dealings on the National Stock Exchange (Capital Market Segment – Main Board) with effect from October 22, 2021 and the designated security codes and lot size thereof shall be as specified in Annexure.

This circular shall be effective from October 22, 2021.

For and on behalf of National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Jiten Patel Manager



#### **Annexure**

Symbol	SIKKO
Name of the Company	Sikko Industries Limited
Series	EQ
ISIN	INE112X01017
Face Value	Rs. 10/-
Paid-up Value	Rs. 10/-
Security Description	Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up
No. of securities	11200000
Distinctive number range	1 to 11200000
Market lot	1
Pari Passu	Yes
Lock in details	Not Applicable

### Address of Registered Office of the Company:

#### **Sikko Industries Limited**

508, Iscon Elegance, Nr. Jain Temple, Nr. Prahladnagar Pick up Stand, Vejalpur, Ahmedabad – 380 051

Tel. No.: +91 79-6616 8950

Company Secretary: Ms. Ankita Lunagariya

Web Site: www.sikkoindia.com

**Email id:** compliance@sikkoindia.com **Financial Year:** April 01 - March 31

### Address of Registrar & Transfer Agents of the Company:

#### Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited

Unit no. 9, Shiv Shakti Industrial Estate, JR Boricha Marg, Lower Parel (East),

Mumbai – 400 011.

Telephone: +91 022 23018261/ 23016761

Contact Person: Mr. Purva Shah Email: <a href="mailto:support@purvashare.com">support@purvashare.com</a> Website: <a href="mailto:www.purvashare.com">www.purvashare.com</a>